BILL NO.: 6

INTRODUCED: November 19, 2019
BY: Ethan Keedy
ENACTED: December 17, 2019

ORDINANCE NO.: 1544
AN ORDINANCE

FIXING THE SALARIES PAYABLE BY THE CITY OF CONNELLSVILLE FOR THE
VARIOUS POSITIONS ENUMERATED HEREIN FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2020, AND
REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT
HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Connellsville and it is
hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same.

SECTION 1. That the amount hereinafter set forth opposite the positions hereinafter
enumerated be and the same are hereby fixed as the salaries payable for said positions by
the City for the fiscal year 2020 to wit:

Mayor 2500.00
Director of Accounts and Finance 900.00
Director of Public Safety 900.00
Director of Streets & Public Improvements 900.00
Director of Parks & Public Buildings 900.00
City Clerk 59,349.08
Clerk/Secretary 26,669.51
Tax Office Clerk 24,480.00
Tax Office P/T Clerk 17,500.00
City Controller . 900.00
City Treasurer 1,220.00
City Tax Collector , 8,590.00
Solicitor 19,000.00

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Chief 67,797.94
Captain 66,060.42
Lt. Detective 64,083.91
Sergeants 63,272.42
62,594.12

' 62,849.12

Corporals 60,368.02
60,623.02

61,046.32

60368.02



Patrolman

Clerk

Building Monitors

Health Officer

Code Officer

Secretary

Solicitor (Health/Zoning/Planning)

PUBLIC WORKS — STREET/ROADS/PARKS
Foreman
Painter
Operator/Truck Driver
Operator/Truck Driver
Laborer
Seasonal Workers

ENACTED AND ORDAINED THIS day of

57,766.09
57,709.99
57,709.99
57,276.49
52,058.84
36,555.16
22,000.00
20,619.59
30,930.02
787.50
0.00

59,428.74
54,681.54
51,830.16
51,204.91
50,110.26
10,000.00

Greg Lincoln, Mayor

Attested:

Vernon E. Ohler, City Clerk

CITY SEAL




